Issue Size 5,000 (five thousand) subordinated, unsecured, rated, listed, taxable, redeemable, 

transferable, non-convertible debentures denominated in INR, having a face 

value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh) each and an aggregate nominal 

value of INR 50,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifty Crore), including a green shoe 

option of 2,500 (two thousand five hundred) subordinated, unsecured, rated, 

listed, taxable, redeemable, transferable, non-convertible debentures 

denominated in INR, having a face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One 

Lakh) each and an aggregate nominal value of INR 25,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 

Twenty Five Crore) 

Minimum Subscription The minimum application size for the Issue shall be 100 (One Hundred) 

Debentures and in multiples of 1 Debenture thereafter. 

Option to retain 

oversubscription 

(Amount) 

Green shoe option of INR 25,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty Five Crore). 

Please refer the section named "Issue Size" above. 

Objects of the Issue / 

Purpose for which there 

is requirement of funds  

The funds raised by the Issue shall be utilized by the Issuer for the following 

purposes ("Purpose"): 

(a) for general corporate purposes of the Issuer;